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SITUATION OVERVIEW

[bookmark: _GoBack]At around 8:00 AM today, Disaster Response Management Division (DRMD) received initial information thru phone call from our Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino Program (4Ps) staff with regards to the landslide in Barangay Magsaysay, Jipapad, Eastern Samar which happened around 12:00 AM today. Families affected were forced to evacuate for their safety considering the area is not safe anymore for a living.

Source: DSWD Field Office VIII

SUMMARY

I. Status of Affected Families / Persons
A total of 86 families or 290 persons were affected in 1 barangay in Jipapad, Eastern Samar.

	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 INSIDE ECs 
	 TOTAL DISPLACED 

	
	
	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	Barangay 
	Families 
	Persons 
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 
	 Total Families 
	 Total Persons 

	
	
	
	
	CUM 
	 NOW 
	CUM 
	NOW 
	CUM 
	NOW 
	CUM 
	NOW 
	CUM 
	NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 1 
	 86  
	290 
	1 
	1 
	 86 
	 86 
	290 
	290
	 86 
	 86 
	290 
	290

	REGION VIII
	 1 
	 86 
	290 
	1 
	1 
	86
	 86 
	290  
	290  
	86
	 86 
	290  
	290  

	Eastern Samar
	 1 
	 86  
	290 
	1 
	1 
	 86 
	 86 
	290
	290  
	 86 
	 86 
	290
	290  

	 
	Jipapad
	1 
	86  
	 290 
	 1 
	1 
	86 
	86 
	290 
	290 
	86 
	86 
	290 
	290



Source: DSWD Field Office VIII

II. Assistance Provided

The NDRRMC provided Non-Food Items to the affected families in landslide (2,710 Hygiene Kits and 77 Family Kits).

A sum of Php 1,090,370.00 was provided to the affected families.

III. Damaged Houses

There are no reported damaged houses.

Source: DSWD Field Office VIII






SITUATIONAL REPORTS

DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	27 November 2018
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB is continuously monitoring and coordinating with DSWD-Field Office VIII for significant disaster response operation updates.



FO VIII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	27 November 2018
	· The LDRRMC together with the Regional Council Members had a meeting for the operation of Water Sanitation and Hygiene (WASH) and Camp Coordination and Camp Management (CCCM).

· DRMD-PDOs were operating the Camp Coordination and Camp Management (CCCM) in the area, assessing and monitoring the situation of the affected families.

· Disaster Response Information Management Section (DRIMS) is monitoring the condition of affected families and in close coordination with DRMD-PDOs who were assigned at the area. 

· Regional Resource Operation Section (RROS) are also alerted to ensure the readiness of dispatching the Food and Non-Food commodities whenever needed.





*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with concerned DSWD-Field Office VIII for significant disaster response updates.



JAN ERWIN ANDREW I. ONTANILLAS
Releasing Officer
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